Email

Re: Finalized Draft Indian Standard for Approval, Doc: PCD 21 (19726)F - reg.

From : anjan ray <anjan_ray@yahoo.com>

Tue, Jan 16, 2024 01:18 PM

Subject: Re: Finalized Draft Indian Standard for Approval,

1 attachment

Doc: PCD 21 (19726)F - reg.

To: Petroleum Coal Related Department

<pcd@bis.gov.in>

Cc: Head PCD < hpcd@bis.gov.in>

Dear Sir

Thank you. Signed electronically herewith.

Warm regards Anjan

On Tuesday, 16 January, 2024 at 12:49:26 pm IST, Petroleum Coal Related Department <pcd@bis.gov.in>wrote:

Dr. Anjan Ray Sir,

This is to bring to your notice that following draft Indian Standard has been finalized by Plastics Packaging Sectional Committee, PCD 21, during its 36th meeting held on 21 June 2023 in hybrid mode at IIP, Bombay. The approval of Dr Babu Rao Guduri, Chairman PCD 21 has also been received via mail dated 16 January 2024:

| Doc. No | Title |
|----------|---|
| PCD 21 | Plastics Containers For Reserve Fuel — Specification (Second Revision of IS 73) |
| (19726)F | |

The relevant pages of the finalized draft Indian Standard, the copy of email of Chairman approval, PCD 21 and minutes of the 36th meeting are enclosed for your kind perusal.

As per BIS Rules, the finalized Indian Standard has to be approved by the Chairman of the Division Council before printing. Accordingly, the draft Indian Standard is being submitted for your approval on behalf of PCDC.

The proforma for adoption of this finalized Draft Indian Standard is enclosed for recording your kind approval.

It is requested to kindly accord your approval via email.

Thanking you in advance for your kind approval.

1 of 2

With Kind Regards,

Rahul Kumar, DEO

पीसीडी विभाग (PCD)

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (BIS)

9, बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110002

दूरभाष : 01123608477 ई - मेल : pcd@bis.gov.in



CA PCD 21 (19726) & Minutes.pdf 1 MB

2 of 2